

**QUOTATION/TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF GOODS/MATERIALS ETC**

**Office of the No.10 Uday Gram Panchayat**  
**Gangarampur Panchayat Samity**  
**Fulbari, Gangarampur, Dakshin Dinajpur**  
NIT NO-18(2017-18)



Memo No- 30/2017-18

Dated-25/01/2018

**NOTICE FOR INVITING QUOTATION/TENDER**

Emergency Short Time Sealed Quotation/Tender are hereby invited from reliable and bonafide supplier for supplying the materials as specified below for the Scheme namely A.W.C in sansad within Gram Panchayat area under MGNREGA & BCW programme.

1. The Quotation/Tender will be received in the office of the Gram Panchayat from 25/01/2018 to 06/02/2018 on 1.00 P.M. and will be opened on 06/02/2018 at 2.30 P.M. in the GP Office.
2. The Quotation should be submitted in sealed cover.
3. The suppliers should quote the rates in figures as well as in words.
4. A sample of the material proposed to be supplied should be given with the tender paper If unnecessary may be omitted.
5. The suppliers should submit Income Tax, Sales Tax and Profession Tax and Panchayat Tax or Municipal Tax (as may be applicable) clearance certificate, Vat Registration (TIN) Number, Aadhar Card, GSTIN No.
6. All rates should be inclusive of all charges including the carriage charge up to the site.
7. The suppliers will have to deposit EARNEST MONEY @ 2% of the quoted/tendered amount accompanied with the Quotation/Tender positively failing which the Quotation/Tender will be rejected. Earnest Money Rs.-**16350.00**(SIXTEEN thousand THREE Hundred FIFTY only) Bank Draft/DCR/ Cash favour of Pradhan No.10 Uday Gram Panchayat.
8. Incomplete Quotation/tender will be summarily rejected.
9. Acceptance of lowest quotation/tender is not obligatory and the undersigned reserve right to accept or reject any or all the Quotations/Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever & not receiving of Approval from District MGNREGA cell.
10. The undersigned also reserves the right to distribute the Supply Order among as many Suppliers as may be considered.
11. Participation Charge Rs.-**750.00** Cash or Bank Draft/DCR/Cash favour of Pradhan No.10 Uday Gram Panchayat.

**Name of Scheme: Construction of AWC With Convergence MGNREGS at Narasundarpara sansad , jl no-195, uday Under G.P. SAAP No-17/05/11/08/19/6.**

**Part A : Funding From BCW DEPARTMENT**

Sl	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supply 1st Class Bricks at site including all taxes (Kiln Burnt)	13146	No	7.381	Rs 97031.00
2	Supply approved Cement at site including all taxes	329	Bag	323.00	Rs 106267.00
8	Panel shutters of door and window as per design (each panel consisting of single plank without joint), including fitting and fixing the same in position but excluding the cost of hinge and other fittings. 25mm. Thick shutters with 12mm. Thick panel.Sishu, Gamar, Champ,Badam,Bhola, Mogra, Hallak.	9.826	Sqm	1297.00	Rs 12744.00
3	Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	41.26	Sq.m	38.00	Rs 1568.00
4	Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	15.56	Sqm	29.00	Rs 451.00
5	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary. On timber or plastered surface :With other than hi-gloss of approved quality. Two coats (with any shade except white)	41.26	Sqm	81.00	Rs 3342.00
6	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary. On steel or other metal surface :With other than hi-gloss of approved quality. Two coats (with any shade except white)	15.56	Sqm	79.00	Rs 1229.00
7	(a) Anti termite treatment to bottom surface ( in case of masonry foundation and basements) .....of code IS- the plan area of foundation treated.)	84.63	Sqm	93.00	Rs 7870.00
8	Supplying, Fitting & Fixing Factory made P.V.C. door frame of size 50 mmx47 mm with a wall thickness of 5 mm,..... minimum 2 Nos for horizontal member etc. complete as per Manufacturer's specification	4.65	m	305.00	Rs 1418.00
9	Supplying, Fitting & Fixing 30 mm thick thick both side prelaminated Double Leaf Factory made solid Panel PVC Door Shutter .....excluding all necessary hardwares as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. In ground floor.	1.46	Sqm	2438	Rs 3566.00
10	Supplying, fitting & fixing 1st quality Ceramic tiles in walls and floors to match with the existing work & 4 nos. .... upto 0.09 Sq.m (ii) Other than Coloured decorative including white	33.64	Sqm	745.00	Rs 25062.00
11	Precast pierced concrete jally work as per design and manufacturer's specification including moulding etc. .... including fitting, fixing in position in all floors (b) 37.5 mm thick panels	1.08	Sqm	312.00	Rs 337.00
12	Supplying and laying chequered tiles of any shade & of approved quality with (1:1½:3) cement concrete laid in panels or ..... [Using cement slurry @ 4.4 kg/Sq.m at back side and @2.4 kg/Sq.m for joint filling] 25 mm thk	7.55	Sqm	467.00	Rs 3525.00
13	Galvanised Iron pipe outlet for water with bevelled end at outlet, supplied fitted and fixed complete including painting two coats to the exposed portion. c) 40 mm. Dia.	12.00	m	335.00	Rs 4020.00
14	M.S. ornamental grill of approved design for windows including fitting fixing complete. Above 16 Kg/ sqm	2.08	Kg.	7178.00	Rs 14923.00
15	Supplying and laying Polythene Sheet (150gm / sq.m.) over damp proof course or below flooring or roof terracing or in foundation or in foundation trenches	119.76	Sqm	24.00	Rs 2874.00
16	Decorative cement based paint to out side the building after preparing the surface (two coats)	98.00	Sqm	49.00	Rs 4802.00
17	White washing 3 coats to inside the building.	221.96	Sqm	20.01	Rs 4442.00
18	Supplying fitting , fixing of door & window fittings.	54	nos	66.00	Rs 3564.00
	(a) Iron butt hing(100mmx75mmx3.50mm)	21	nos	40.00	Rs 840.00
	(b) Iron socket bolt(10 cm X 10 mm)	3	nos	231.00	Rs 693.00
	(c) Anodised aluminium aldrop(300x16 dia) bolt	3	nos	97.00	Rs 291.00
19	(d)Anodised Al.Dtype handle(150 X10 mm)	21.00	nos	56.00	Rs 1176.00
	125mm long wooden buffer block ii) With Sal : local				
21	Supplying, fitting & fixing UPVC pipes A- Type a..... including joining with jointing materials (Spun Yam, Valamoid/Bitumen/M-Seal etc) complete.75 mm. Dia.	9.90	m	251.00	Rs 2485.00
22	Other related item like Ploythine, Nail, Binding wire, coir etc			LS	Rs 2000.00
23	Supplying , fitting and fixing of smoke less chullah chimney		LS		Rs 2104.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>Rs 308624.00</b>
24	Cost for Sanitary works (Septik Tank and Soak pit) (copy enclosed)				Rs 57692.00
25	Cost for Mkd -II tube well (Estimate Enclosed)				Rs 72405.00
26	Electrical Cost 5.0% of Total material cost				Rs 15431.00
<b>Material Cost</b>					<b>Rs 454152.00</b>
Add : 12% GST ( 6% CGST + 6% SGST)					Rs. 54498.00

**Part B : Funding From MGNREGS**

Material Cost ( Non-Wages Cost)					
1	Supplying approved quality steel at site all taxes	3222.8	Kg.	41.87	Rs 134927.00
2	Supply Medium Sand at site including all taxes	29.719	Cum	667.00	Rs 19823.00
3	Supply 22.4 mm Pakur Variety Stone chips (60%) at site including all taxes (assume 100 km distance from site to Malda Stack yard)	12.95	Cum	2094.50	Rs 27132.00
	Supply 11.2 mm Pakur Variety Stone chips (40%) at site including all taxes (assume 100 km distance from site to Malda Stack yard)	8.64	Cum	1978.50	Rs 17086.00
	Supply 5.6 mm Pakur Variety Stone chips at site including all taxes (assume 100 km distance from site to Malda Stack yard)	1.04	Cum	1725.50	Rs 1795.00
4	Supply Brick Bats at site including all taxes	8.01	Cum	1000.00	Rs 8010.00
6	Supply Fine Sand at site including all taxes	42.790	Cum	381.00	Rs 16303.00
6	Hire & labour charges for wooden shuttering including fitting fixing & striking out after completion of work 25 mm thick Shuttering.	133.21	Sqm	231.00	Rs 30770.00
7	Wood work in door & windows including fitted, fixed in position complete including protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame excluding cost of concrete, iron butt hinges and MS clamps. (Neem, Jam)	0.4185	cum	42563.00	Rs 17813.00
20	M.S. clamp for fixing D/W frames in wall with C.C.(4:2:1) (40mmX6mmX, 250 length)	54.00	nos	29.00	Rs 1566.00
9	Display Board on wall of the ICDS	1	no	L.S.	Rs 500.00
10	Photo Taking ( Min. three times)			L.S.	Rs 100.00
<b>Material Cost</b>					<b>Rs. 275825.00</b>
<b>Add : 12% GST ( 6% CGST + 6% SGST)</b>					<b>Rs. 33099.00</b>
<b>Total Material Cost including GST</b>					<b>Rs. 308924.00</b>

Memo No- 30/2017-18


Dated-25/01/2018

Copy forwarded for information to :

- 1).The Executive Officer, Gangarampur Panchayat Samity , Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 2).The Sub Divisional Officer,Gangarampur at Buniadpur,Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 3).Tathya Mitra Kendra,.
- 4).The Executive assistant, No.-10 Uday Gram Panchayat
- 5).The Nirman Sahayak, No.-10 Uday Gram Panchayat
- 6).The Secretary, No.-10 Uday Gram Panchayat.

He is instructed to receive all the Tenders ,reached by post / courier and maintain a Register noting therein the date and time of receipt of tenders separately for each work and submit the same, unopened, along with Register .

- 7-10. The Sanchalak, \_\_\_\_\_Upa Samity, No.-10 Uday Gram Panchayat
- 11.The Opposition Leader, No.-10 Uday Gram Panchayat.
- 12.News Paper
13. Notice Board.
- ✓ 14.NIC,Balurghat,D/Dinajpur

  
**Pradip Kumar**  
 Pradhan,  
 No.10 Uday Gram Panchayat  
 P.O: Fulbari, Gangarampur, D/Dinajpur